



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RC.REV. 154/2025, CM APPL. 29175/2025, CM APPL. 29176/2025**
CHANDER PRAKASHPetitioner

Through: Mr. K.K. Jha and Mr. Abhishek
Maheshwari, Advocates.

versus

RAJESH KUMAR GARGRespondent
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

% **ORDER**
22.05.2025

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
Re-notify on 30th May 2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

MAY 22, 2025

SS