



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RC.REV. 154/2025, CM APPL. 29175/2025, CM APPL. 29176/2025
CHANDER PRAKASHPetitioner
Through: Mr. K.K. Jha, Mr. Aditya Jain and
Mr. Abhishek Maheshwari,
Advocates.

versus

RAJESH KUMAR GARGRespondent
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

% **ORDER**
15.07.2025

A request for pass-over is made on behalf of learned counsel for the petitioner.

Considering the position of the Board today, which has 284 cases listed, it is not feasible to accede to the request.

Re-notify on 09th October 2025.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

JULY 15, 2025
V.Rawat