



\$~71

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RC.REV. 154/2025, CM APPL. 26209/2025-Stay**

CHANDER PRAKASH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Annirudh Sharma and Mr.
Abhishek Maheshwari, Advs.

versus

RAJESH KUMAR GARG

.....Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

01.09.2025

CM APPL. 54952/2025-Early hearing by petitioner

1. By virtue of the present application, the petitioner seeks early hearing of the present petition.
2. At request, renotify on the date already fixed, i.e. 09.10.2025.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

SEPTEMBER 1, 2025/Ab