



\$~11

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RC.REV. 154/2025 & CM APPL. 29175/2025**

**CHANDER PRAKASH**

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Nidhi Jindal, Advocate.  
versus

**RAJESH KUMAR GARG**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rahul Sharma, Mr. Raj Kishore  
Garg and Mr. Sachin Dabbas,  
Advocates.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA**

**ORDER**

**19.05.2026**

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner sought a passover on the first call. On second call, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the arguing counsel, who has to argue the present petition, is still not available.
3. Re-notify on 14.10.2026.

**AMIT SHARMA, J**

**MAY 19, 2026/bsr/ns**